Resolution No. 84-113

RESOLUTION COF THE
WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE OF THE
FORT APACHE INDIAN RESERVATION

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe has been presented
a list of tribal members who request specific homesite assigrments, and

WHEREAS, the list of tribal members, with a description of specific locations
requested is attached.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe that it
hereby approves the hamesite applications, as recamended by the Land
Cammittee.

The foregoing resolution was on April 18, 1984 duly adopted by a vote of 10
for and 0 against by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe,
pursuant to authority vested in it by Article V, Section 1 (i) of the Amended
Constitution and By-Laws of the Tribe, ratified by the Tribe June 27, 1958 and
approved by the Secretary of the Interior on May 29, 1958, pursuant to Section

16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

Secretary AOf the‘ Trib;l Codncil

Resolution No. 84-117



Members present: Raymus Albert, Sidney Baha, Edward Walker, and

Alvino Hawkins, Sr.

11.
12.
13.
14.
15,
16.
17.

LAND ROARD MEETING

January 20, 1984

Judy Dehose - absent.

- -

Meeting opened at 9:50 a.m. by Chairman Raymus Aljart.

(Alvino Hawkins arrived at 10:47 a.m.)

The following homesite applicatibns were:appfbved:
Beverly Aday =~ - °

May Beatty
Patty Beatty
Verda Beatty
Mildred Bonito
Preston Bonito
Darvin Burnette
Delbert Bush

S/Rupert Thompson Res.

E/Clifford Ethelbah Res.

W/Knotts Landing
N/Sybil Beatty Res.
SW Subdivision o
E/Dennis Massey Res.
Above Forrest Res.
N/Léna»Lee Res.

Janice Declay Charley/‘/oﬂ%ﬁfk Swbaliyisie”

Edmund Cosay
Reidhead Cosay
Virginia Declay

Carmen T. Donna

Willard Ethelbah

Oliver Gass, Jr.

Lyndon George

Andrew Kinney, Sr.

S/Martha Sanchez Res.

. W/Lorraine Endfield Res.

N/Petterson Moody Res.
S/Tim Gooday Res.
Near EF bridge turn off
SW Subdivision

N/Joyner George Res.
Next to present house

East Fork
Whiteriver
Rainbow City
Cibecue '
Whiteriver
Canyon Dayv
East Fork
Whiteriver .
North ;bmé.
East Fork
Cedar Creek
East Fork
Diamond Creek
East Fork
Whiteriver
Seven Mile
McNary

. . ¥ o

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
- 24,
25.
26.
27,
28.
29.
30.

21

Francine Leonard

Theodora Leonard

Veronica Leslie
Richard G. Lupe
Arlene Lupe |
Randall Machuse
Basil Malone
Doris Masseyv
Regina Palmer
Norma Parker

Margaret Quay

Kathy S. Paxson

Chivlaowy RY 1ary

N/Martha Harris Res.
N/Hospital |
S/Lacapa

W/George Pailzote
S/Rupert Thompson Res.
By sawmill

Next to present res.
Prasent Homesite

By Myra Saachez res.

" Subdivision

Bekind Ann Yazzie Res.

" Verna Edwards lot

There A TV T ANy T e de

‘Whiteriver

Whiteriver
Diamond Creek
Rainbow City
North Fork
East Fork
Cibecue

Whiteriver

Whiteriver

. Seven Mile

chca Flats

- Rainbow City
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